Assembly Bill 659

Date published: January 25, 1968

CHAPTER 305, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to create 29.146 of the statutes, relating to combined husband and wife resident fishing licenses.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

29.146 of the statutes is created to read:

29.146 HUSBAND AND WIFE FISHING LICENSES. A combined husband and wife resident fishing license shall be issued subject to s. 29.09 by the commission to residents of the state duly applying therefor.

Such license shall grant to both husband and wife the privileges of resident fishing licenses issued under a 29.145

resident fishing licenses issued under s. 29.145.

The fee for such license is \$5.

Approved January 3, 1968.